• 🛁	
+ + 10	alamanta
1. Copies To-San	Clemente
-	

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ORANGE COUNTY SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA

2. Case No.	14-052902b
2a. Citation N	lo.

Priority: Yes No SANTA ANA,	INITIAL CRIME REPORT		
SANDRA HUTCHENS, SHERIFF-CORONER	4 DATE-TIME COMMITTED		
3. OFFENSE C.P.C. 488 Petty Theft	Rtwn 3-23-14/1500 hrs and 3-24-14/0930 hrs		
5. WHERE COMMITTED	6. GRID 7. DATE-TIME REPORTED		
2122 Via Teca, San Clemente, Ca 92673	992H2		
8. INFORMANT	9. ADDRESS-PHONE		
See box 10	See box 11		
10. VICTIM DOB	11. ADDRESS-PHONE		
Brauchler, David Allen 1-1-59	See box 5 - (714) 264-0873		
12 BUSINESS ADDRESS-PHONE	13. CONTACT TIME-ADDRESS		
21062 Bake Pkwy #100, LF, Ca - 9949) 273-4111	Business hours - (714) 264-0873		
14. FIRM NAME OF VICTIM	15. BUSINESS ADDRESS-PHONE		
	PREMISES OR LOCATION WHERE OFFENSE WAS COMMITTED		
16. VICTIM'S OCCOPATION	of single femily residence		
	of single family residence CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS		
ග CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY	22. WEAPON OR		
18. POINT OF Driver or necessariaer door	MEANS USED		
ENTRY Driver or passenger door 19. INSTRUMENT OR MEANS USED	23. VICTIM'S ACTIVITY AT TIME OF OFFENSE		
19. INSTRUMENT OR MEANS USED			
18. POINT OF ENTRY Driver or passenger door 19. INSTRUMENT OR MEANS USED Hands 20. METHOD USED Opened unlocked car door 21. WHERE WERE OCCUPANTS AT TIME OF OFFENSE? Inside residence 26. APPARENT MOTIVE - TYPE PROPERTY TAKEN Personal gain - Brief case, checks 28. UNIQUE OR UNUSUAL ACTIONS BY SUSPECT(S) Suspect rummaged through several vehicles on V 29. VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) YEAR, MAKE, BODY TYPE, COL	24. EXACT WORDS USED BY SUSPECT		
Opened unlocked car door			
27. WHERE WERE OCCUPANTS AT TIME OF OFFENSE?	25. FORCE OR METHOD USED		
** Inside residence			
26. APPARENT MOTIVE - TYPE PROPERTY TAKEN	27. TOTAL VALUE STOLEN		
Personal gain - Brief case, checks	\$60.00		
UNIQUE OR UNUSUAL ACTIONS BY SUSPECT(S)			
Suspect rummaged through several vehicles on V	ia Teca		
Suspect Turnmaged throught several vehicles on the several vehicle used by suspect(s) YEAR, MAKE, BODY TYPE, COL	OR, LIC. NO., AND ANY OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS		
Ö Unknown			
30. WITNESSES R/B RESIDENCE/BUSINESS ADDRESS-PHONE R			
(1) Unknown			
R			
(2) B			
R			
(3) B			
31. SUSPECT(S) (IF ARRESTED, NAME, ADDRESS, AND BOOKING NUMBER	BKG. NBR.		
(1) Unknown			
(4)	BKG. NBR.		
(2)			
\-/	BKG. NBR.		
(3)	SEX RACE DOB HT. WT. HAIR EYES		
NAMEADDRESS_	SEX MADE BOD INT		
32. DETAILS OF OFFENSE: EVIDENCE COLLECTED, DESCRIPTION AND VAI	UE OF PROPERTY TAKEN, LIST ADDITIONAL WITNESSES AND SUSPECTS		
CERIAL NO	MODEL NO. MISC. DESCRIPTION VALUE		
QUAIN. ANTICLE	MODEL NO.		
See Narrative:			
33. INVESTIGATING OFFICERS REPORT BY	1 34. DATE OF REPORT 35. APPROVED		
Dep. M. Van De Kreeke	3/27/14		
	AGE 1 OF 1		

2. CASE NO. 14-052902

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ORANGE COUNTY SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA

SANDRA HUTCHENS, SHERIFF-CORONER

REPORT CONTINUATION

Loss: (Victim followed by loss).

1) 1 Cell Phone Verizon Grey Approx. 3x5 inch old	der model phone, Unknown serial #	\$100.00
,	Total Loss:	\$100.00
1) 1 Wallet Kenneth Cole Red 2) 1 Debit card Chase Bank Unknown accou 3) 1 Credit card Bank of America Unknown Accou 4) 1 CADL Jennifer Tran's CA A3609610	ccount number FCN# 3731408600925	\$ 30.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00
5) 1 CADL Suu Tran's CA A3609612 6) 2 Gift cards Costco \$50.00 dollars e 7) 1 Gift card "Happy Nails" 8) 1 GPS Garmin Black Approx	ADL Suu Tran's CA A3609612 FCN# 3731408000932 ift cards Costco \$50.00 dollars each ift card "Happy Nails" Garmin Black Approx. 4x3 inch, Unknown Serial #	
9) US Currency \$270 (Mostly \$20.00 Dollar bi	<u>Total Loss:</u>	\$680.00
Brauchler, David Allen (1-1-59) 2122 Via Teca, SC, Ca 926	673 - (714) 264-0873	610 00
1) 1 Brief Case Unknown brand	Vinyl material, black Black with zipper	\$10.00 \$30.00
2) 1 Folder Official Williams 2 Chase Bank Account #844449264	San Clemente Sunrise Rotary FCN# 3731408600937	\$ 0.00
Chase Bank Account #844449397	San Clemente Sunrise Rotary FCN# 3731408600940	\$ 0.00
5) 1 Stamp San Clemente Sunrise Rotary		\$20.00
	Total Loss:	\$60.00
 1) 1 Ipod Apple 2x4inch 2) 1 California DMV Disabled Persons Placard 	Black Unknown serial # Unknown serial #	\$200.00 \$ 0.00
-,	Total Loss:	\$200.00

Narrative:

On Monday, March 24, 2014, I was working uniformed patrol in the City of San Clemente. At approximately 0655 hours, I was dispatched to reference a theft report. I arrived at the location and contacted the informant, told me the following: At approximately 0600 hours, he walked outside to his vehicle to go to work. When he approached his vehicle,

approximately 0000 no axes			
33. INVESTIGATING OFFICERS	REPORT BY # 0417 DA Dep. M. Van De Kreeke	TE OF REPORT 3/24/14	APPROVED #COSYLO
	PAGE 2 C	OF 4	

2. CASE NO. 14-052902

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ORANGE COUNTY

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA SANDRA HUTCHENS, SHERIFF-CORONER

REPORT CONTINUATION

he noticed the glove box was open and the contents were spread out on the front seat. took an inventory of his vehicle and found nothing missing. stated he did not lock the doors on his vehicle prior to going inside his residence on March 23, 2014. does not have video surveillance at his residence and could not think of anyone who may have tampered with his vehicle. did not desire a report for vehicle tampering. told me his neighbor at vehicle was also tampered with. I ended my conversation with

I walked to and saw a parked in the driveway. I looked inside the vehicle and saw the glove box was open and items were spread out on the seat. I knocked on the door of the residence and contacted the homeowner,

his vehicle may have been tampered with and asked him to come outside and inspect it.

walked outside and told me someone definitely tampered with his vehicle and he is missing his cell phone
(See list above for description of phone). parked his vehicle in his driveway on March 23, 2014 at
1600 hours. He did not lock the doors on his vehicle and went inside his residence for the rest of the
evening. He did not see anyone suspicious prior to going inside his residence. does not have video
surveillance on his residence and could not think of anyone who may have tampered with his vehicle.

requested a report for petty theft and stated he desires prosecution. I gave with the case number and left the residence.

At approximately 0910 hours, I was dispatched the location and contacted the informant, parked her white in the driveway of her residence on March 23, 2014 at approximately 1930 hours. went inside her residence and is unsure if she locked the doors on her vehicle. She returned to her vehicle on March 24, 2014 at approximately 0845 hours and saw her driver's door was ajar. She looked inside her vehicle and saw the contents of her glove box and center console had been removed and spread out on the seats. She inventoried the contents of her vehicle and found her wallet containing debit/credit cards, and several other items were missing (See list above for detailed description of loss). contacted the Sheriff's Department.

I inspected vehicle and found no signs of forced entry. 'told me she does not have video surveillance on her residence and cannot think of anyone who may have tampered with her vehicle. was in the process of cancelling her missing debit/credit cards. requested a report for petty theft and stated she desires prosecution. I gave a business card and ended my conversation with her.

I was approached by neighbor, Brauchler, David Allen (1-1-59), who lives at 2122 Via Teca. Brauchler told me someone tampered with his vehicle last night and he is missing several items. I walked over to Brauchler's residence and he told me the following: Brauchler parked his 2013 beige Kia Soul in the driveway of his residence at approximately 1500 hours on March 23, 2014. Brauchler went inside his residence and is unsure if he locked the doors on his vehicle. On March 24, 2014, a neighbor notified Brauchler the doors on his vehicle were ajar. Brauchler walked outside and saw the contents of his vehicle and been disturbed. He took an inventory of his vehicle and found his brief case containing several check books and other items was missing (See list above for detailed description of loss). Brauchler saw my patrol vehicle parked on the street and notified me of the theft.

33. INVESTIGATING OFFICERS	REPORT BY # ~ \\/17 Dep. M. Van De Kreeke	DATE OF REPORT 3/24/14	APPROVED	2840
		E 3 OF 4		r U

1. COPIES TO: San Clemente

2. CASE NO. 14-052902

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ORANGE COUNTY SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA

SANDRA HUTCHENS, SHERIFF-CORONER

REPORT CONTINUATION

I inspected Brauchler's vehicle and found no signs of forced entry. Brauchler told me he has already contacted his bank and froze the accounts associated with the stolen checks. Brauchler does not have video surveillance on his residence and cannot think of anyone who may have tampered with his vehicle. Brauchler requested a report for petty theft and stated he desires prosecution. I gave Brauchler a business card with the case number and left the residence.

At approximately 1320 hours, I received a message from Sheriff's Dispatch to contact !____ via . I contacted about a theft that occurred 1 and was currently at work in the telephone and she told me the following: in the : parked her requested I take a theft report from her over the phone. driveway of her residence on March 23, 2014 at approximately 1830 hours. did not lock the doors returned to her vehicle on March 24, 2014 at on her vehicle and went inside her residence. sat down inside her vehicle and noticed the vehicles approximately 0915 hours to go to work. contents had been thrown about. She drove to work, and when she arrived, she inventoried the contents of her vehicle. She discovered her Ipod and disabled persons placard had been stolen (See list above for contacted the Sheriff's Department. detailed description of loss).

stated there were no signs of forced entry on her vehicle. She does not have video surveillance on her residence and cannot think of anyone who may have tampered with her vehicle. requested a report for petty theft and stated she desired prosecution. I verbally told the case number and ended my conversation with her.

I contacted Sheriff's Teletype and entered all of the serialized stolen property into the system as stolen. See the above list for the assigned FCN numbers.